## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Reengrossed House Bill No. 364 by Representative McKnight

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 13, insert "Each postsecondary institution governed by such a
- 3 board shall also adopt a policy and incorporate it into its student handbook or code of
- 4 conduct."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 1, line 16, after "days" insert a comma "," and "deferred suspension,"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 3, line 28, after "to an" and before "institutional" insert "appellate entity that is an"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 29, between "within" and "days" change "ninety" to "ten"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, at the end of line 3, insert "The institution may designate the appellate entity as
- the final institutional authority on the matter; however nothing in this Section shall preclude
- 14 <u>a court from granting</u> a prevailing plaintiff equitable relief."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 16, between "institution" and "reimburse" change "may" to "shall"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, line 17, after "suspension" and before "or expulsion" insert a comma "," and
- 19 "including a deferred suspension,"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 5, line 7, after "capacities" insert ", with the management board named as a party,"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 5, line 9, after "violated," delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 10 and
- 24 11 and insert "the court shall award any mental or emotional distress, loss of wages or
- earning capacity, and costs."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 5, line 20, between "Within" and "hours" change "twenty-four" to "seventy-two"
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- On page 5, line 23, between "Within" and "business days" change "three" to "seven"